' Liceni“%f o: Florida State University FINAL BOX
.VISITORS: Georgia Tech 11~-14,3-9
NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK S8 MIN
(T" Jason Floyd 2 8 1 6 0 1 02 2 5 5 0 3 0 1 20
<£ (larence Moore 1 4 0 0 0o o0 4 1 5 3 2 2 1 2 0 27
52 Jason Collier 2 12 0 2 2 3 2 5 7 0 6 2 3 3 0 30
03 Tony Atkins 11 18 g 14 2 4 1 5 6 4 33 1 4 0 0 35
10 T.J. Vines 0 3 0 1 Q 0 0 2 2 2 0 11 0 0 ie6
04 Alvin Jones 2 4 o 0o 1 5 6 11 1 4 2 1 29
11 Shaun Fein 6 2 o0 2 o0 2 10 1 2 o 3 1 0 2 20
23 Jon Babul 2 4 o 0 0 2 4 0 0 23
32 Kyle Perry DNE-
41 Paul Trotti DNP-
31 Alex Luyk DNP-
24 Ross Chouest DNP-
13 Darryl LaBarrie DNP~
14 Winston Neal DNP-
TEAM 0 2 2 0
TOTALS 20 55 10 25 4 11 1525 40 18 54 11 17 6 5 200
FG 1st {13/ 31) 41.9 2nd ( 7/ 24) 29.2 OT Game {20/ 55) 36.4 DEADBALL
3PT 1st ( 5/ 9) 55.6 2nd ( 5/ 16} 31.3 oT Game (10/ 25) 40.0 REBOUNDS 1
FT 1st ( 3/ 5) 60.0 2nd {1/ 6) 16.7 0T Game ( 4/ 11) 36.4
HOME : Florida State 10-13,5-7
NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK S5 MIN
Q;@ Antwuan Dixon o 2 0 0 0 0 31 4 0 0 20 00 17
51 Oliver Simmons 3 5 1 1 2 2 13 4 3 g 2 3 0 2 32
42 Justin Mott 2 4 0 o0 1 2 2 3 5 5 5 o1 1 0 23
10 Delvon Arrington 1 8 0 4 3 4 0 2 2 2 5 10 2 € 2 31
21 Ron Hale 5 15 3 7 4 6 1 4 5 0 17 1 4 1 0 34
11 Rodney Tucker o1 ¢ o o0 o0 01 1 2 6o o0 0 0 0 8
12 Matt Chlebek o 3 0 1 0 ©0 02 2 0 O 1 0 0 0 9
15 Damous Anderson 11 17 3 5 1 1 2 2 4 1 26 2 1 1 2 28
34 Nigel Dixon 1+ 1+ 0 o o0 3 117 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 14
50 David Anderson 0 1 0o 0 ©¢ 0 01 i 0 0 © 0 00 3
32 Emanuel Mathis o 0 © o o0 0 0 0 O o 0 0 1 0 O 1
TEAM 3 0 3 0
TOTALS 23 57 7 18 11 18 13 26 39 16 64 18 12 3 6 200
FG 1st (11/ 33) 33.3 2nd (12/ 24) 50.0 oT Game (23/ 57) 40.4 DEADBALL
3pT 1st ( 2/ 10) 20.0 2nd ( 5/ 8) 62.5 OT Game ( 7/ 18) 38.9 REBOUNDS 3
PT 1st ( 2/ 3) 66.7 2nd ( 9/ 15) 60.0 OT Game (11/ 18) 61.1
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Attendance: 4,758

OFFICIALS
(:-#0- Larry Rose

0~
#0-

TECHNICAL FOULS: NONE

Mike Wood
Sean Hull

SCORE BY PERIODS 1
Georgia Tech
Florida State

2 0T OT OT FINAL
34 20
26 38

54
64

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS: Florida State 24 Georgia Tech 13
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SECOND HALF Florida State Seminoles VS Georgia Tech Yellow Jackets
2-21-00 Lcee Florida State
Seminoles : Simmons Mott Arrington Hale Anderson
%:i“ow Jack: Floyd Moore Collier Atkins Babul
TIME Florida State Seminoles SCORE LEAD Georgia Tech Yellow Jackets
‘ Start of Period: 8:05
20:00 2634 -8
20:00 Georgia Tech INBOUNDS THE BALL
19:58 STEAL-Arrington T Floyd BAD PASS TO# 7
19:55 Anderson SLAM DUNK {Arrington) 28-34 -6
19:40 Mott P.FPOUL (P2,T1)
19:22 28~36 -8 Moore DRIVING LAYUP
18:43 Floyd DOUBLE DRIBBLE TO# 8
18:43 . FEIN FCR FLOYD
18:28 Mott LAYUP (Simmons) 30-36 -6
17:32 Mott LAYUP (Arrington) 32-36 -4
17:13 STEAL-Arrington Collier TURNOVER TO# 9
17:03 Mottt P.FOUL (P3,T2)
16:32 Mottt TRAVELING TO# 8
16:32 JONES FOR COLLIER
16:32 DIXON FOR MOTT
16:16 STEAL-Simmons Babul BAD PASS TO# 10
16:09 Hale 3 PT JUMP (Arrington) 35-36 -1
16:03 20 SEC TIME OUT Georgia Tech
16:03 VINES FOR BABUL
15:45 TV TIME OUT
15:28 35-39 -4 Atkins 3 PT JUMP (Vines)
1509 Atkins P.FOUL (P3,T1)
ﬂ;;;6 Simmons OFF FOUL (P2,T3): TO# 9
14736 BABUL FOR VINES
14:17 Dixon S.FOUL (P2Z,T4) 35-39 -4 Fein 2FT (MISS,MISS)
14:15 Moore P.FPOUL {P2,T2)
13:57 COLLIER FOR FEIN
13:47 Hale LOSES BALL TO# 10
13:37 35-42 -7 Atkins 3 PT JUMP
13:10 Hale 3 PT JUMP (Arrington) 38-42 -4
12:49 Jones LOSES BALL TO# 11
12:49 DIXON FOR HALE
12:27 Anderson 3 PT JUMP (Dixon) 41-42 -1
12:03 20 SEC TIME OUT Georgia Tech
12:03 FLOYD FOR MOORE
11:36 41-44 -3 Floyd DUNK (Jones)
11:08 Dixon HOOK (Anderson) 43-44 -1
10:48 43-47 -4 Atkins 3 PT JUMP (Collier)
10:24 Anderson 3 PT JUMP (Arrington) 46~-47 -1
09:47 Anderson DRIVING LAYUP 48-47 +1%
- 09:42 20 SEC TIME OUT Georgia Tech
09:42 CHLEBEK FOR ARRINGTON
09:42 FEIN FOR BABUL
09:42 HALE FOR ANDERSON
09:42 TUCKER FOR SIMMONS
09:42 MOTT FOR DIXON
09:32 Tucker P.FOUL (P2,T5)
0 2 TV TIME OUT
0 .2 Collier BAD PASS TO# 12
07:36 48-50 -2% Floyd 3 PT JUMP (Collier)
07:36 Mott SHOT BLOCKED Collier
07:10 Mott P.FOUL (P4,T6)
07:10  ANDERSNN PNR DTYNN
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DIXON POR TUCKER
ARRINGTON FOR MOTT
SIMMONS FOR CHLEREK

Simmons BAD PASS TO# 11

Simmons 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

MOTT FOR DIXON -
Arrington 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

STEAL-Anderson

Anderson DRIVING LAYUP {Arrington)
Simmons FOULS (P3,T7)

Hale 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

Simmons 3 PT JUMP (Arrington)

Arrington BAD PASS TO# 12
20 SEC TIME OUT Florida State

Mott (1+1) (GOOD,MISS)
Arrington (1+1) (GOOD,MISS)
DIXON FOR MOTT

Mott FOULS (P5,T8)

Dixon (i+1) (MISS)

Hale 2FT (GOOD,MISS)
Dixon S.FOUL (P3,T9)
Dixon 2FT (MISS,MISS)
STEAL-Anderson

Anderson LAYUP (Simmons)

48-53 -5
50~-53 -3
52-53 -1
54-53  +1%
54-563 #1
56-53 +3
59-53 +6
60-53 47
61-53 +8
61-53 +8
61-53 +8
62-53 49
62-54 +8
62-54 +8
64-54 +10

Atkins 3 PT JUMP (Fein)
Floyd P.FOUL (P2,T3)
STEAL-Fein

Collier BAD PASS TO# 13
Floyd S.FOUL (P3,T4)
BABUL FOR COLLIER
MOORE FOR FLOYD

Babul S.FOUL (P1,T5)
COLLIER FOR FEIN
Atkins TURNOVER TO# 14

Collier (1+1) (MISS)
Moore S.FOUL (P3,T6)

TV TIME OUT

FEIN FOR MOORE

Atkins TRAVELING TO# 15

Fein TURNOVER TO# 16
STEAL-Babul

FLOYD FOR FEIN

VINES FOR COLLIER

Babul SHOT BLOCKED Mott
COLLIER FOR BABUL
Atkins FOULS (P4,77)
Floyd FOULS (P4,T8)

BABUL FOR COLLIER

Jones (1+1) (MISS)

FEIN FOR FLOYD

COLLIER FOR BABUL

Floyd FOULS (P5,T9)

Fein SHOOTING PEN. (P1,T10)
Atkins 2FT (GOOD,MISS)
Fein SHOOTING PEN. (P2,T11)
Atkins BAD PASS TO# 17

End Of SECOND HALF (38-20)

BIG HOME LEAD 10
BIG VISIT LEAD 15

Seminoles 5 FOR 3 PTS
12/24 PFOR 50 %
9/15 FOR 60 %
0: 4 / Db: 15
Anderson 14
Dixon 7
Arrington 7

TURNOVERS
FIELD GOALS
FREE THROWS

REBOUNDS

HIGH SCORER
HIGH REBOUNDER
HIGH ASSISTS

Period Ended at 8&:58

XLEAD CHANGES 3
TIMES TIED 0

Yellow Jackets 11 FOR 16 PTS
7/24 FOR 29%
1/6 FOR 17%
0: 6 /J D: 12
13 Atkins
5 Jones
2 Collier

This report has been produced by STATMAN II(tm) 6.00.123.FWNSIC

Software and reports - {c) 1995 STATMAN Information Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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'dFFICiAL NCAA BASKETBALL BOX SCORE 2-21-00 Florida State

Licensed To: Florida State University FIRST HALF
VISITORS: Georgia Tech
NO PLAYER PG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TD BLK S MIN
( 7ason rloyd © 3 0 2 0 1 00 0 1 06 0 1 0 1 12
42z Clarence Moore ¢ 1 ¢ o 0o O 3 0 3 1 O0 21 2 0 17
52 Jason Collier ° 2 10 0 1 2 2 1 2 3 O 6 00 2 0 15
03 Tony Atkins 7 8 5 5 1 2 1 4 5 2 20 11 0 0 15
10 T.J3. Vines ¢ 1 0 0 0 O 0 2 2 2 O 01 0 O 13
04 Alvin Jones 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 65 1 4 1 2 1 0 12
11 Shaun Fein o &+ 0 1 0 ¢ 1 0 1 O 0 2 0 ©0 1 7
23 Jon Babul 2 3 0 0 o i ¢ 1 0 4 0 0 ©¢ 1 9
32 Kyle Perry DNP~
41 Paul Trotti DNP-
31 Alex Luyk DNP~-
24 Ross Chouest DNP-
13 Darryl LaBarrie DNP-
14 Winston Neal DNP-
TEAM 0 1 1 0
TOTALS 13 31 5 9 3 5 913 22 7 34 6 6 5 3 100
FG 1st (13/ 31) 41.9 2nd ( / ) ‘OT Game {13/ 31) 41.9 DEADBALL
3PT 1st ( 5/ 9) 55.6 2nd ( / ) oT Game ( 5/ 9) 55.6 REBOUNDS O
FT 1st ( 3/ 5) 60,0 2nd ( / ) oT Game ( 3/ 5) 60.0
HOME : Florida State
ND PLAYER PG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PP PTS A TO BLK § MIN
" 04_Antwuan Dixon 0 2 0 0 c 0 3 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 ¢ 11
g;)liver Simmons 2 3 ¢ 0 0 O O ¢ 0 1 4 01 0 1 15
'z-Justin Mott 0 1 ] 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0O 0 12
10 Delvon Arrington i1 6 0 3 0 O O OG O 2 2 3 1 0 0 14
21 Ron Hale 3 9 1 3 1 2 13 4 0 8 13 10 17
11 Rodnsy Tucker o 1+ o0 o ¢ o 0 1 T 1 ¢ 0 0 0O 5
12 Matt Chlebek o 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 Tt O 0 1 0 o 90 .}
15 Damous Anderson 5 B 1 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 12 1 1 1 0 11
-34 Nigel Dixon 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 o 0 cC 0 5
50 David Anderson 0 1P ¢ 0 0 0 ¢ 1 1 O 0 O O 0 O 3
32 Emanuel Mathis 6 0 0 o o 0 0 0O O O 0 01 o0 O 1
TEAM 3 0 3 0
TOTALS 11 33 2 10 2 3 911 20 7 26 7 7 2 1 100
FG 1st (11/ 33) 33.3 2nd ( / ) 0T Game (11/ 33) 33.3 DEADBALL
3PT 1st ( 2/ 10) 20.0 2nd ( / ) oT Game ( 2/ 10) 20.0 REBOUNDS 1
PT 1st ( 2/ 3) 66.7 2nd {( / ) oT Game ( 2/ 3) 66.7
Attendance:
OFFICIALS SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 0T OT OT FINAL
#0- Larry Rose Georgia Tech 34 34
#0~ Mike Wood Florida State 26 ~e

[ECHNICAL FOULS: NONE

POTh.s OFF TURNOVERS: Florida State 8 Georg%a Tech 10
SECOND CHANCE POINTS: Florida State 4 Georgia Tech 14

i tm) 6.00.123.FWNSIC

This report has been produced by STATMAN I1( N

Software and r;portg - {c) 1995 STATMAN Information Systems, Inc. All Rights ig:erved.
116 Broad Street Red Bank NJ 07701 Tel: (90B) 530-5556 Fax: {908) 747-8



1]

§ ' [
Produced By STATMAN II (tm)

Licensed To: Florida State University

08:54

CHLEBEK FOR ARRINGTON

FIRST HALF Florida State Seminoles VS Georgia Tech Yellow Jackets
2-21-00 LCCC Florida State
Seminoles : Dixon Simmons Arrington Hale
low Jack: Floyd Moore Collier Atkins Vines
TIME Florida State Seminoles SCORE LEAD Georgia Tech Yellow Jackets
Start of Period: 7:05

20:00 OPENING TIP Mott vs Collier TIP TO: Simmons
19:32 Hale SHOT BLOCKED Moore
19:10 0-2 -2 Atkins RUNNING JUMP
19:03 Hale SLAM DUNK (Arrington) 2-2 TIE
18:39 2~4 -2 Atkins TIP IN
18:22 Hale 3 PT JUMP (Dixon) 54 +1k
17:46 Vines P.FOUL (P1,T1)
17:16 Simmons JUMP (Arrington) 7-4 +3
16:52 Hale RUNNING JUMP 9--4 +5
16:19 ANDERSON FOR DIXON
16:19 BABUL FOR MOORE
16:19 ANDERSON FOR MOTT
16:19 Simmons S.FOUL (P1,T1) g9-6 +3 Collier 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)
15:47 Simmons BAD PASS TO# 1 STEAL-Floyd
15:38 9-9 TIE Atkins 3 PT JUMP
15:26 TV TIME OUT
15:26 TUCKER FOR SIMMONS
14:59 Anderson TURNOVER TO# 2
14:59 JONES FOR COLLIER
14:43 Anderson P.FOUL (P1,T2)

"1 43 FEIN FOR VINES
c=7:43 DIXON FOR HALE
14:26 Atkins P.POUL (P1,T2)
14:20 Anderson JUMP 11-9 +2
14:11 Floyd TRAVELING TO# 1
13:18 11-11 TIE Babul LAYUP (Fein)
12:54 MOORE FOR FLOYD
12:54 COLLIER FOR BABUL
12:54 DIXON FOR ANDERSON
12:54 HALE FOR ARRINGTON
12:54 CHLEBEK FOR ANDERSON
12:47 11~14 -3* Atkins 3 PT JUMP (Jones)
12:32 Hale BAD PASS TO# 3 STEAL-Fein
12:23 11-17 -6 Atkins 3 PT JUMP (Fein)
11:46 TV TIME QUT
11:46 SIMMONS FOR TUCKER
11:46 VINES FOR FEIN
11:46 ARRINGTON FOR CHLEBEK
11:41 Moore OUT OF BOUNDS TO# 2
11:11 Jones TRAVELING TO# 3
11:11 ANDERSON FOR DIXON
10:47 Anderson 3 PT JUMP (Arrington) 14-17 -3
10:37 Dixon P.FOUL (P1,73)
10:37 Collier SHOT BLOCKED Hale
10:07 Arrington JUMP 16-17 -1
Ng:53 16-20 -4 Atkins 3 PT JUMP

):22 16-23 -7 Atkins 3 PT JUMP
08:54 FEIN FOR ATKINS
08:54 BABUL FOR JONES



08:54
08:35
08:35
07:59
07:59

"07:39
. 07:20
07:16

06:33

05:29
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52

"04:48

04:39
04:39
04:20
04:20
04:20
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:35
03:35
03:08
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:27
01:58
01:58
01:30
01:20

T01:20

01:02
:53.0
+49.1
:49.1
:49.1
149.1
:49.1
:04.5
:0%.0

MOTT FOR DIXON
Hale DQUBLE DRIBBLE TO# 4

TV TIME OUT

Hale TURNOVER TO# 5
Mott P.FOUL (P1,T4)

Hale SHOT BLOCKED Moore
Anderson LAYUP

TUCKER FOR SIMMONS
MATHIS FOR CHLEBEK
DIXON FOR HALE
ARRINGTON FOR ANDERSON
Mathis BAD PASS TO# 6

Dixon SHOT BLOCKED Collier

Arrington S.FOUL (P1,TS)
Dixon SHOT BLOCKED Collier
Tucker P.FOUL (P1,T6}

HALE FOR MATHIS
DIXON FOR MOTT

Arrington SHOT BLOCKED Jones
Arrington BAD PASS TO# 7
SIMMONS FOR TUCKER

MOTT FOR DIXON

Arrington FOULS (P2,T7)

ANDERSON FOR DIXON
Hale 2FT (MISS,GOOD)

CHLEBEK FOR ARRINGTON
Simmons LAYUP (Anderson)
STEAL-Simmons

Andexrson LAYUP (Chlebek)
Andersen 1FT (GOOD)

Anderson SLAM DUNK (Hale)

BIG HOME LEAD 5
BIG VISIT LEAD 15

Seminoles
11/33 FOR 33 %

2/3 FOR 67 %
0: 9 / D: 11

Anderson 12
SEVERAL 4
Arrington 3

16-25

18-25

18-27

18-28

18-30

18-30
18-32

19-32
19-34
21-34

23-34
24-34

26-34

-10

=12

-12
-14

=13
-15
~13

-1l
-10

~B

7 PFOR 10 PTS

TURNOVERS
FIELD GOALS

FREE THROWS
REBOUNDS

HIGH SCORER
HIGH REBOUNDER
HIGH ASSISTS

Yellow Jackets 6 FOR

Collier SHOT BLOCKED Anderson

JONES FOR COLLIER

Jones OFF FOUL (P1,73): TO# 4
Babul TIP IN

Vines P.FOUL (F2,T4)
FLOYD FOR JONES
ATKINS FOR VINES
COLLIER FOR FEIN

STEAL-Babul
Collier SLAM DUNK (Atkins)

JONES FOR BABUL
Atkins 2FT (GOOD,MISS)

TV TIME QUT

Jones JUMP

Floyd (i+1) (MISS)
Collier JUMP (Moore)

Floyd S.FOUL (P1,T5)
Jones SLAM DUNK (Moore)
Moore P.FOUL (P1,T6)

Atkins BAD PASS TO# 5

Atkins §.FOUL (P2,%7)

BABUL FOR JONES

VINES FOR ATKINS

20 SEC TIME OUT Georgia Tech
Vines TURNOVER TO# 6

End Of FIRST HALF (26-34)
Period Ended at 7:52

*LEAD CHANGES 2
TIMES TIED 3

8 PTS
13/31 FOR 42%

3/5 FOR 60%
0: 9 /f D: 13

20 Atkins
6 Jones
2 Moore&Fein
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